Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-2019 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-
State Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
Brand: NEO-RAY
Report Number: P1001300
Luminaire Tested: SA4XXDIP-B350D590UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-F_3000K

Issue Date: 5/7/2025
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):
Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):

Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):

Stabilization Time:

Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):

Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P1001300

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P995919 AND P1007351

INNOVATION CENTER

5/7/2025

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

SA4XXDIP-B350D590UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-F_3000K

Define 4 Direct/Indirect Pendant with 3000K BioUP LEDs {m-DER=0.589} {m-EER=0.647}

N/A

3842.0 lumens

N/A

135.3 lumens/watt

1.2/1.17/1.29

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.33'x L: 4'x H: 0.1")
Semi-Indirect

28.4

NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 Of) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P1001300
CATALOG NUMBER: SA4XXDIP-B350D590UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-F_3000K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1001300

CATALOG NUMBER: SA4XXDIP-B350D590UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-F_3000K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
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RCR
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20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
104 104 104 104 95 95 95 95
95 91 87 84 8 83 79 77
87 79 73 68 78 72 67 63
79 70 63 57 71 64 57 52
72 62 54 48 65 56 50 44
66 55 47 41 60 50 43 38
61 49 41 35 55 45 38 33
56 44 36 31 51 41 34 29
52 40 32 27 47 37 30 25
49 37 29 24 44 34 27 23
45 33 26 22 41 31 24 20
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
4690 4690 4690
4693 4555 4560
4654 4428 4397
4587 4278 4213
4502 4115 4023
4405 3944 3818
4290 3758 3593
4170 3567 3375
4045 3363 3144
3914 3157 2928
3770 2959 2689
3612 2726 2451
3450 2471 2203
3265 2209 1924
3054 1892 1625
2735 1525 1301
2332 1103 916
1812 615 493

85°

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:

Horizontal Angle: 0°
Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 3914 cd/sgqm
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Scaled Data Report
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OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1001300

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: SA4XXDIP-B350D590UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-F_3000K

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 54.2 1.4
10°-20° 152.7 4.0
20°-30° 224.7 5.8
30°-40° 261.2 6.8
40°-50° 261.2 6.8
50°-60° 228.5 5.9
60°-70° 169.6 4.4
70°-80° 96.2 2.5
80°-90° 29.2 0.8
90°-100° 254 0.7
100°-110° 167.0 4.3
110°-120° 319.0 8.3
120°-130° 404.9 10.5
130°-140° 433.2 11.3
140°-150° 405.0 10.5
150°-160° 326.6 8.5
160°-170° 210.7 5.5
170°-180° 72.6 1.9
0°-30° 431.6 11.2
0°-40° 692.9 18.0
0°-60° 1182.6 30.8
0°-90° 1477.6 38.5
90°-120° 511.4 13.3
90°-150° 1754.5 45.7
90°-180° 2364.0 61.5
0°-180° 3842.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

0°
5
15°
25°
35°
45°
55°
65°
75°
85°
90°
95°
105°
115°
125°
135°
145°
155°
165°
175°
180°

¥ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux

575 575 575 575 575
575 573 568 573 572 55
547 545 538 541 540 154
495 492 486 486 484 228
426 423 416 413 411 267
348 345 337 332 331 268
263 262 255 250 247 236
178 176 171 167 164 176
95 93 90 88 88 101
25 25 24 24 24 27
2 8 13 16 17 3
31 12 13 16 17 39
172 176 178 184 163 180
321 323 322 324 324 316
452 454 453 454 455 403
560 560 562 563 564 432
646 648 648 648 649 404
708 709 707 709 708 327
747 744 744 749 744 211
764 761 761 766 760 73

764 764 764 764 764
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 of) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P1001300
CATALOG NUMBER: SA4XXDIP-B350D590UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-F_3000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 575.1 575.1 575.1 575.1 575.1
2.5° 576.9 575.5 570.5 575.1 574.6
5° 574.6 572.8 567.7 572.8 571.8
7.5° 570.5 568.6 563.1 567.2 566.8
10° 564.5 562.6 556.6 560.3 559.4
12.5° 556.6 554.8 548.3 552.5 551.1
15° 547.0 545.1 538.2 541.0 539.6
17.5° 535.9 533.6 527.1 529.0 528.1
20° 523.5 521.1 514.2 515.6 514.7
22.5° 510.1 506.9 500.0 502.7 500.9
25° 495.3 492.1 485.7 486.1 484.3
27.5° 478.8 475.5 469.5 468.6 466.3
30° 462.2 458.5 452.5 450.6 448.3
32.5° 4447 441.4 435.0 432.7 430.4
35° 426.2 423.0 416.5 413.3 411.0
37.5° 406.9 404.1 397.2 394.0 390.7
40° 388.0 384.3 377.4 372.8 370.5
42.5° 367.7 365.9 358.0 352.5 3511
45° 347.9 344.7 337.3 332.2 330.8
47.5° 327.2 3249 3179 312.4 308.7
50° 306.0 304.1 297.7 291.2 288.5
52.5° 285.2 282.9 276.0 270.5 266.8
55° 263.1 261.7 255.3 249.7 247.0
57.5° 242.4 241.0 234.5 229.0 226.2
60° 220.7 218.4 2124 208.3 206.0
62.5° 199.5 197.7 191.2 187.5 185.2
65° 178.3 176.0 171.4 166.8 164.5
67.5° 156.7 154.8 150.2 145.6 145.1
70° 136.9 133.6 129.9 126.3 124.9
72.5° 115.7 112.4 109.7 106.9 105.5

75° 94.9 92.6 90.3 88.5 88.0
77.5° 74.6 73.7 71.4 71.0 69.6
80° 56.7 55.3 54.4 53.5 53.0
82.5° 39.2 38.7 38.7 38.2 37.8
85° 24.9 24.9 24.0 24.0 23.5
87.5° 12.0 11.5 11.1 11.1 11.1
90° 1.7 8.0 12.6 16.0 17.1
92.5° 8.6 7.4 12.0 154 15.4
95° 314 12.0 12.6 16.0 16.6
97.5° 60.0 72.6 12.6 154 16.0
100° 93.7 104.0 25.1 154 16.0
102.5° 131.4 138.3 145.2 16.6 16.6

105° 172.0 175.5 178.3 183.5 162.9
107.5° 209.2 210.9 2149 217.7 220.0
110° 246.9 248.6 252.0 253.2 254.9
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1001300
CATALOG NUMBER: SA4XXDIP-B350D590UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-F_3000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
283.5 286.9 288.0 287.5 289.8
321.2 322.9 3223 323.5 3235
354.9 357.2 358.9 358.3 358.3
389.2 391.5 390.9 392.1 390.9
421.2 422.3 423.5 424.1 422.9
451.5 453.8 452.6 454.4 454.9
480.6 481.2 484.1 483.5 482.9
508.6 509.2 510.9 511.5 511.5
5344 535.5 537.8 538.4 537.8
560.1 559.5 561.8 562.9 564.1
582.9 582.9 585.8 586.9 586.4
605.2 606.4 607.5 609.2 609.8
625.2 627.5 628.1 629.2 629.2
645.8 647.5 647.5 648.1 649.2
661.8 665.2 664.7 665.2 665.8
679.5 681.8 681.2 681.2 681.8
694.4 696.1 695.0 696.1 695.5
708.1 708.7 707.0 709.2 707.5
720.1 720.1 717.8 720.7 717.8
730.4 728.7 728.1 731.5 728.1
739.5 737.2 736.7 740.1 736.1
747.0 7441 744.1 748.7 743.5
753.3 750.4 749.8 755.0 749.2
758.4 755.0 755.5 760.1 754.4
761.8 758.4 759.0 763.5 757.3
764.1 760.7 761.3 766.4 759.5
765.8 761.8 763.0 767.5 760.7
764.1 764.1 764.1 764.1 764.1

(END OF REPORT)
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